



संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

श्रेणी - २ SERIES - II

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 01st December, 2023 10 Agrahayana, 1945 (Saka) No. : 34

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Department of Labour & Employment Daman

FTS No. 25/CIFB/2023 No. LE/LI/DMN/Est/108/2023/543

Dated: 20-11-2023

Read: - Application dated 05-05-2023 from Shri Jagubhai Paragbhai Patel, MTS, Department of Labour & Employment, Daman

<u>ORDER</u>

On the basis of the Pan Card, Election Card, Aadhar Card and School Leaving Certificate records submitted by the applicant Shri Jagubhai Paragbhai Patel, MTS, Department of Labour & Employment, Daman, it is hereby ordered that the name of Shri Jagubhai Paragbhai Patel, MTS in all Government record/documents shall be read as **"Shri Jagubhai Paragbhai Patel"** being his actual name as per his Pan Card / Election Card / Aadhar Card instead of **"Shri Jagubhai Paragji Patel"** being presently officiating.

This is issued with the approval of the Advisor to Administrator, DNH & DD / Appointing Authority vide diary Entry No. 1103411 dated 02-11-2023.

Sd/– (Priyanshu Singh) Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Labour & Employment) DNH & DD
